502261880 03/11/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Emiel Suijs	03/04/2013	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vrije Universiteit Brussel
Street Address:	Pleinlaan 2
City:	Brussel
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	B-1050

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13821189

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9497609502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9497600404
Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street
Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DECLE69.014APC
NAME OF SUBMITTER	Che Swyden Chereskin, Ph D

Total Attachments: 6

source=DECLE69-014APC_Assignment#page1.tif source=DECLE69-014APC_Assignment#page2.tif source=DECLE69-014APC_Assignment#page3.tif source=DECLE69-014APC_Assignment#page4.tif source=DECLE69-014APC_Assignment#page5.tif source=DECLE69-014APC_Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 029965 FRAME: 0603 OF \$40.00 13821189

Application No.: Unknown Docket Number: DECLE69.014APC Filing Date: Herewith Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Emiel Suijs, residing at Asse, Belgium (individual(s) hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), invented certain new and useful improvements, technology, inventions, developments, ideas, ornamental design or discoveries related to ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE FOR MECHANICAL VENTILATION (collectively hereinafter referred to as the "Work") for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States has been prepared for filing (identified above) with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter the "Application");

AND WHEREAS, **Vrije Universiteit Brussel**, with its principal place of business at Pleinlaan 2, B-1050 Brussel, Belgium (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application and the Work:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the Application and the Work, including all provisional applications relating thereto (including but not limited to U.S. Provisional Application No(s). 61/381,792, filed September 10, 2010 (respectively if plural applications)), and all nonprovisional applications claiming priority thereto, including, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and reexaminations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and any related Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted or filed in any country or countries foreign to the United States, all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all related Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY covenant and agree that ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the Work, and testify in any legal proceeding, assist in the preparation of any other provisional or non-provisional applications relating to the Application and the Work or any improvements made thereto, sign all lawful papers, execute and make all rightful oaths and/or declarations in connection with the Application and the Work including any improvements made thereto, any patent applications filed therefrom, and any continuing application filed from any of the aforementioned applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Work in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 029965 FRAME: 0604

Application No.: Unkno Filing Date: Herewith	wn	Docket Number: DECLE69.014APC Page 2 of 2
Legal Name of invento	or: Emiel Suijs	
Inventor Signature:		Date: 04-03-2013.
	Witnessed by:	three Convell
	Witness Name (printed):	

14921141

Electronic Acknowledgement Receipt		
EFS ID:	15132438	
Application Number:	13821189	
International Application Number:	PCT/EP11/65743	
Confirmation Number:	6302	
Title of Invention:	ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE FOR MECHANICAL VENTILATION	
First Named Inventor/Applicant Name:	Emiel Suijs	
Customer Number:	20995	
Filer:	Che Swyden Chereskin/Sandra Autry	
Filer Authorized By:	Che Swyden Chereskin	
Attorney Docket Number:	DECLE69.014APC	
Receipt Date:	06-MAR-2013	
Filing Date:		
Time Stamp:	17:50:48	
Application Type:	U.S. National Stage under 35 USC 371	

Payment information:

Submitted with Payment	yes
Payment Type	Credit Card
Payment was successfully received in RAM	\$570
RAM confirmation Number	8387
Deposit Account	
Authorized User	
	•

File Listing	g:				
Document Number	Document Description	File Name	File Size(Bytes)/ Message Pi<u>负</u>母E	Multi \T art /.zip	Pages (if appl.)
			SEEL - 00000E E		000

REEL: 029965 FRAME: 0606

Warnings:			PATEN	IT	
7	Applications	PDF	a49dca5c63547f46622cb900b056f21ab40f d7a7	no	1
	Documents submitted with 371	DECLE69-014APC_PCT-IB-304.	62441		
Information:					
Warnings:			2 0000		
6	Documents submitted with 371 Applications	DECLE69-014APC_PCT_Publica tion.PDF	1413939 fa80708a53544113da0d63d60ebe87f9453 2866d	no	39
Information:					
Warnings:					
	gu	le ge.	912fb8590896aff9b9c8dc15ae6269475359 136c		
5	Drawings-only black and white line drawings	DECLE69-014APC_Drawings.	59872	no	5
Information:					
Warnings:					
	Applicant Arguments/Remarks Made in an Amendment		6	7	
	Claims		3	5	
	Specification		2	2	
	Preliminary Am	Preliminary Amendment			1
	Document De	Start	End		
	Multip	। part Description/PDF files in .			
4		nd.pdf	354951b3cfeb108f5de04ac68609409b958 6d3c1	yes	7
4		DECLE69-014APC_Prelim_Ame	198361		
Information:					
Warnings:			b9c46		
3	Oath or Declaration filed	DECLE69-014APC_Declaration. PDF	77364 3a5b1b879b7696f619404a68d6b8bc724f9	no	2
Information:					
Warnings:					
2	Trilateral Office	_Access.PDF	90674c35a1847782d5cd9e35e02b47d4ce9 af041	no	2
_	Authorization to access Appl. by	DECLE69-014APC_Auth_Permit	80959		
Information:					
Warnings:			езыле		
1	Application Data Sheet	DECLE69-014APC_ADS.PDF	290f623fca729395048d43536328d9bb1a9 e3b7e	no	4
			1421225		

REEL: 029965 FRAME: 0607

Information:					
8	Documents submitted with 371	DECLE69-014APC_PCT-	59344	no	1
J	Applications	IB-308_First_Notice.PDF	9c70ab89ba848df3cca15cfe302e1bd31e9a 1afb	110	·
Warnings:					
Information:					
9	Documents submitted with 371 Applications	DECLE69-014APC_PCT- IB-308_Second_Notice.PDF	63157	no	1
	Applications	IB-300_3econd_Notice.FDF	534e8b356041ea877891c9e4cd425cbc85a 8432d		
Warnings:			ı		
Information:					
10	Foreign Reference	EP0596517A1.PDF	716185	no	13
10	roreignmeterence	El 0330317A1.11D1	ec31acc74ce4fac7adb410fa476eea4d5f352 87a	110	
Warnings:					
Information:					
11	Foreign Reference	WO2008074468A1.PDF	844098	no	27
			990b114022289b6b9d84fb1e8549f18b713 a3099		
Warnings:					
Information:					
12	Other Reference-Patent/App/Search documents	DECLE69-014APC_ISR.PDF	162011	no	6
	documents		47cafc3b27d818d5db74e63f7c1be7ebd66 5de40		
Warnings:					
Information:					
13		DECLE69-014APC_IDS.pdf	65902	yes	2
			d1f5d8163d8ea7e5396a0520598bda47336 a36d5	,	_
	Multip	part Description/PDF files in	zip description		
	Document Des	scrintion	Start	F	nd
	Document De.		Start	-	
	Transmittal I	Letter	1	1	
	Information Disclosure Statement (IDS) Form (SB08)		2	2	
Warnings:					
Information:					
14	Fee Worksheet (SB06)	fee-info.pdf	33137	no	2
14	i ee worksneet (3000)	iee-inio.pui	f584ad58463fde25d5d5a3cc6d370317a76 195b3	no	
Warnings:					
Information:					
		Total Files Size (in bytes)	525	57995	
			•		

PATENT REEL: 029965 FRAME: 0608 This Acknowledgement Receipt evidences receipt on the noted date by the USPTO of the indicated documents, characterized by the applicant, and including page counts, where applicable. It serves as evidence of receipt similar to a Post Card, as described in MPEP 503.

New Applications Under 35 U.S.C. 111

RECORDED: 03/11/2013

If a new application is being filed and the application includes the necessary components for a filing date (see 37 CFR 1.53(b)-(d) and MPEP 506), a Filing Receipt (37 CFR 1.54) will be issued in due course and the date shown on this Acknowledgement Receipt will establish the filing date of the application.

National Stage of an International Application under 35 U.S.C. 371

If a timely submission to enter the national stage of an international application is compliant with the conditions of 35 U.S.C. 371 and other applicable requirements a Form PCT/DO/EO/903 indicating acceptance of the application as a national stage submission under 35 U.S.C. 371 will be issued in addition to the Filing Receipt, in due course.

New International Application Filed with the USPTO as a Receiving Office

If a new international application is being filed and the international application includes the necessary components for an international filing date (see PCT Article 11 and MPEP 1810), a Notification of the International Application Number and of the International Filing Date (Form PCT/RO/105) will be issued in due course, subject to prescriptions concerning national security, and the date shown on this Acknowledgement Receipt will establish the international filing date of the application.

PATENT REEL: 029965 FRAME: 0609